Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		12/14/2005	Banking Corporation: DELAWARE
HSH Nordbank AG - Kiel, Germany		12/14/2005	Banking Corporation: GERMANY
HSH Nordbank AG - NY, NY		12/14/2005	Banking Corporation: GERMANY
MacQuarie Bank Limited		12/14/2005	Banking Corporation: AUSTRALIA
Wachovia Bank, National Association		12/14/2005	Banking Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Executive Air Support, Inc.
Street Address:	6504 International Parkway
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78496654	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	78496659	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	78496783	A
Serial Number:	78496786	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	78496770	A ATLANTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0266

900038209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-506-5000

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, awendel@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Bell

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15087.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Bell
Signature:	/michael bell/
Date:	12/19/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executive Air Support Release of Security interest#page1.tif source=Executive Air Support Release of Security interest#page2.tif source=Executive Air Support Release of Security interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0267

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, The Bank of New York, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") on behalf of certain parties (the "Secured Parties"), is the holder of a security interest in and to certain service marks, registrations and applications therefor of Executive Air Support, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("EAS") set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Service Marks"), pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Service Marks dated October 13, 2004, by EAS (the "Grant of Security Interest") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2004 at Reel 002963, Frame 0504 (the "Recordation");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent is the collateral agent and representative of, and is duly authorized to act on behalf of, each of the parties recorded as "assignees" of the security interests in the Recordation, with respect to this Release of Security Interest in Service Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to record the release of the Grant of Security Interest and hereby confirms that it no longer has nor might have any interest in the Service Marks pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent, acting on behalf and with the full authority of the Secured parties, hereby releases any and all of the security interest it has or may have in, to and under the Service Marks, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on its behalf and on behalf of each Secured Party, has caused this Release of Security Interest in Service Marks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Collateral Agent

Dv.

Name:

BEATA HRYNIEWIC

Dated: December 17, 2005

DOCSNY1:1175760

Release of Security Interest

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared FEATA HISYNIE NICOLAThe Bank of New York, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his/her free act and deed as such officer and is the free act and deed of said banking corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 2 day of December, 2005

Notary Public

LUCILLE MERCURIO

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 03-4654994

Qualified in Bronx County

Certificate filed in New York County

DOCSNY1:1175760

Release of Security Interest

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
78496654	10/8/04	ATLANTIC
78496659	10/8/04	ATLANTIC, Stylized
78496783	10/8/04	A Design Mark
78496786	10/8/04	ATLANTIC & A Design
78496770	10/8/04	A ATLANTIC & Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 12/19/2005